

## **Maple Community Club**

MAPLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 29161 FRESNO AVENUE SHAFTER, CALIFORNIA 93263-9719 PH (661) 746-4439 FAX (661) 746-4765

Potential Sponsor,

The Maple School BBQ is fast approaching and scheduled for Thursday, October 12<sup>th</sup> from 5:30-7:30pm. Maple Community Club organizes our Maple BBQ annually, in which our Maple parents and community members come together to fundraise for our Maple students.

We are excited to host the carnival this year, with each class responsible for designing their own carnival game. We will also offer dine in and take out meals for our BBQ that. We are looking forward to having raffle items featuring our local businesses and sponsored item from our community.

We would appreciate your support in our sponsorship opportunities either by donating goods or services as a raffle basket or donating monetarily towards our Maple Community Club BBQ.

Checks can be made payable to Maple Community Club 501c3 Tax ID # 93-1536949

For more information regarding sponsorship or donations please contact Jenny Holtermann MCC Raffle & Sponsorship Chair 661-477-8084 jenny@holtermann-ag.com



## **Maple BBQ Sponsor Form**

## THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12TH 2023

Platinum	<b>Gold</b>	Silver	Bronze
\$2,500	\$1,000	\$500	\$250
<ul> <li>Named as a Premier event sponsor</li> <li>Logo on event signage</li> <li>10 BBQ tickets</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Logo on event signage</li> <li>8 BBQ tickets</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Name on event signage</li> <li>4 BBQ tickets</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Name on event signage</li> <li>2 BBQ tickets</li> </ul>

Sponsorship Level
Company Name
Contact Person
Contact Phone
Contact Email

SPONSORSHIP DONATION MUST BE RECEIVED BY OCTOBER 3RD TO BE INCLUDED IN EVENT SIGNAGE.

ALL DONATIONS AND SPONSORSHIPS GO TOWARDS THE MAPLE COMMUNITY CLUB, A PARENT & COMMUNITY MEMBER ORGANIZATION OF MAPLE SCHOOL. 100% OF MCC FUNDS GO TOWARDS SERVING THE CHILDREN OF MAPLE SCHOOL.

## MAPLE COMMUNITY CLUB

501c3 TAX ID# 93-1536949

For more information contact Jenny Holtermann, MCC BBQ Auction Chair 661-477-8084 or jenny@holtermann-ag.com